
Tuesday-Thursday 4pm-Midnight
Friday & Saturday 4pm-1am
Closed Sunday & Monday 
unless booked for events

pressedcomo.com | @pressedcomo
803 E. Walnut St. Suite 601

The city’s signature sights are on display 
at Pressed, the newest rooftop bar & 
lounge to feature in Downtown Columbia, 
Missouri.  270-degree views look out 
onto Jesse Auditorium, Tiger Hotel, 
Courthouse, and Columbia College.     
Visit at sunset for one of the best views 
in Columbia - and to secure your seat- or 
come during the late-night hours to gaze 
at the stars.  

The sleek, modern decor includes a dual 
sided indoor/outdoor bar which, along 
with the outdoor couches, light from 
within to create a brilliant array of color.  
The decor is otherwise monochrome 
white, black, and gold features to let the 
cocktails and the guests create the color 
of the space.

Tapas style bar menu, a creative cocktail 
list, and locally sourced alcohol add to 
the sleek, modern decor that has shown 
to be a crowd-pleaser and like nothing 
Columbia has seen before.  Make this the 
knockout spot for your next event!

The Venue. Sunset Lounge.

Sunday - Wednesday 6:00 
11:00 

4:00

6:00 
11:00 

4:00

am 
am 
pm

am 
am 
pm

- 
- 
-

- 
- 
-

10:00 
3:00 
9:00

10:00 
3:00 
9:00

am 
pm 
pm

am 
pm 
pm

Time Of Day
$500.00 
$800.00 

$1,200.00

$1,000.00 
$1,500.00 
$2,500.00

F & B Minimum
$500.00 
$750.00 
$750.00

$500.00 
$800.00 

$1,000.00

Room Rental

Full Bar & Lounge.

11:00 
4:00

11:00 
4:00

6:00

am 
pm

am 
pm

am

- 
- 
-

- 
- 
-

3:00 
9:00

3:00 
9:00

9:00

pm 
pm

pm 
pm

pm

Time Of Day
$4,000.00 
$5,000.00

 $6,000.00 
$10,000.00 

$10,000.00

F & B Minimum
$500.00 

$1,500.00 

$1,000.00 
$5,000.00

 $10,000.00

Room Rental

The Sunset Lounge has a full audio and visual system including dual projectors, separate 
music including streaming playlist options, and microphone options.  Inside the space 
you’ll have included event layout design for placement of your table and soft seating needs, 
along with house linens for all service and seated tables and ability to setup a customized 
Shou-Sugi-Ban Mobile Bar. The area also has access to the beautiful outdoor patio including 
seating (weather permitting).

Exclusive Caterer: bleu Events.

Catering Customized for You 
We will take care of everything.  Our professional staff will supply your full service needs, 
including buffet dinners, plated meals, family-style events, appetizer receptions, corporate 
lunches, happy hours, breakfast, and break services.

Since food is our passion, our menu changes with the seasons to ensure impeccable quality.  
We can customize a menu with locally sourced produce.  We have something for everyone, 
including vegetarians and meat lovers alike.

Event Planning 
Let us create the perfect event experience.  Themed corporate events, decor, entertainment, 
casual, elegant, formal, modern, vintage, holiday, and more.  We will work with you keeping in 
mind your budget and any dietary considerations.  We offer full service day of coordination 
and can provide everything you need from rental setup, linens, and specialty decor.  Contact 
our Event Design team at 573.442.8220 to begin planning.

Our Services & Catering Options 

Thursday - Saturday

Sunday - Wednesday

Thursday - Saturday

All Day

Rental of Pressed will include a room 
rental fee and a food & beverage 
minimum.  The food & beverage minimum 
includes tax and service.

Room rental is to be paid in full upon the 
signing of the contract as the deposit.

Final guest count is due 5 business days 
prior to the event along with 90% of 
the food & beverage balance.  The final 
invoice will be sent after the event.

How To Rent.

Hors d’Oeuvres 
Featured Displays
Featured Dips
Interactive Food Stations

Plated Meals
Buffet Options
Family-Style Service
Dessert

Breakfast & Brunch
Boxed Lunch
Bar & Beverage
Event Planning Details

Pressed will be closed to the public as a private venue to host all of your needs.


