The Venue.

The city's signature sights are on display at Pressed, the newest rooftop bar & lounge to feature in Downtown Columbia, Missouri. 270-degree views look out onto Jesse Auditorium, Tiger Hotel, Courthouse, and Columbia College. Visit at sunset for one of the best views in Columbia - and to secure your seat- or come during the late-night hours to gaze at the stars.

The sleek, modern decor includes a dual sided indoor/outdoor bar which, along with the outdoor couches, light from within to create a brilliant array of color. The decor is otherwise monochrome white, black, and gold features to let the cocktails and the guests create the color of the space.

Tapas style bar menu, a creative cocktail list, and locally sourced alcohol add to the sleek, modern decor that has shown to be a crowd-pleaser and like nothing Columbia has seen before. Make this the knockout spot for your next event!

How To Rent.

Rental of Pressed will include a room rental fee and a food & beverage minimum. The food & beverage minimum includes tax and service.

Room rental is to be paid in full upon the signing of the contract as the deposit.

Final guest count is due 5 business days prior to the event along with 90% of the food & beverage balance. The final invoice will be sent after the event.



Tuesday-Thursday 4pm-Midnight Friday & Saturday 4pm-1am Closed Sunday & Monday unless booked for events







pressedcomo.com | @pressedcomo 803 E. Walnut St. Suite 601

Sunset Lounge.

	Time Of Day	F & B Minimum	Room Rental
Sunday - Wednesday	6:00 am - 10:00 am	\$500.00	\$500.00
	11:00 am - 3:00 pm	\$800.00	\$750.00
	4:00 pm - 9:00 pm	\$1,200.00	\$750.00
Thursday - Saturday	6:00 am - 10:00 am	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
	11:00 am - 3:00 pm	\$1,500.00	\$800.00
	4:00 pm - 9:00 pm	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00

The Sunset Lounge has a full audio and visual system including dual projectors, separate music including streaming playlist options, and microphone options. Inside the space you'll have included event layout design for placement of your table and soft seating needs, along with house linens for all service and seated tables and ability to setup a customized Shou-Sugi-Ban Mobile Bar. The area also has access to the beautiful outdoor patio including seating (weather permitting).

Full Bar & Lounge.

	Time Of Day	F & B Minimum	Room Rental
Sunday - Wednesday	11:00 am - 3:00 pm	\$4,000.00	\$500.00
	4:00 pm - 9:00 pm	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00
Thursday - Saturday	- 11:00 am 3:00 pm 4:00 pm - 9:00 pm	\$6,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$5,000.00
All Day	- 6:00 am ₋ 9:00 pm	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Pressed will be closed to the public as a private venue to host all of your needs.

Exclusive Caterer: bleu Events.

Catering Customized for You

We will take care of everything. Our professional staff will supply your full service needs, including buffet dinners, plated meals, family-style events, appetizer receptions, corporate lunches, happy hours, breakfast, and break services.

Since food is our passion, our menu changes with the seasons to ensure impeccable quality. We can customize a menu with locally sourced produce. We have something for everyone, including vegetarians and meat lovers alike.

Event Planning

Let us create the perfect event experience. Themed corporate events, decor, entertainment, casual, elegant, formal, modern, vintage, holiday, and more. We will work with you keeping in mind your budget and any dietary considerations. We offer full service day of coordination and can provide everything you need from rental setup, linens, and specialty decor. Contact our Event Design team at 573.442.8220 to begin planning.

Our Services & Catering Options

Hors d'Oeuvres Featured Displays Featured Dips Interactive Food Stations

Plated Meals
Buffet Options
Family-Style Service
Dessert

Breakfast & Brunch Boxed Lunch Bar & Beverage Event Planning Details